# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 023421 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Neurostream Technologies, Inc	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Victhom Human Bionics, Inc.	08/05/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neurostream Technologies General Partnership	
Street Address:	4780, rue Saint-Felix	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G3A 2J9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11315884

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)873-2920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 13128191900

Email: pjenny@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Jenny

Address Line 1: Polsinelli Shughart PC
Address Line 2: 161 North Clark Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001000.01USDV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Jenny

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0699

501519818

	ı
source=email#page1.tif	
source=email#page2.tif	
source=email#page3.tif	
source=email#page4.tif	
source=email#page5.tif	
source=email#page6.tif	
source=email#page7.tif	
source=email#page8.tif	
source=email#page9.tif	
source=email#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0700 USPTO 10/26/2009 3:36:49 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: PAUL A. JENNY COMPANY: 180 N. STETSON AVE

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1	10/26/2009 500997394			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
Vicihom Human Bionics, Inc.		08/05/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	The state of the s			
Name: Neurostream Tec	nnologies, the Neuro Stream Te	chnologies General Partnershi		
Street Address: 4780, rue Saint-F	ellx			
Internal Address:   Suite 105				
City: Saint-Augustin-de	-Desmaures			
State/Country: CANADA				
Postal Code: G3A 2J9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number	72.00		
Application Number: 113	Application Number: 11315884			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)873-292				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail				
Phone: 312-619-1900				
Estait. pjestry@pushenc.com				
Correspondent Name; Paul A. Jenny Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave				
Address Line 2: Suite 4525				
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055722.001000.01USDV				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Jenny				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Universal Assignment VHB to NST#page1.tif source=Universal Assignment VHB to NST#page2.tif				

PATENT **REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0701**  USPTO 10/26/2009 3:36:49 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PAUL A. JENNY COMPANY: 180 N. STETSON AVE

source≂Universal Assignment VHB to NST#page3.tif source=Universal Assignment VHB to NST#page4.tif source=Universal Assignment VHB to NST#page5.tif source=Universal Assignment VHB to NST#page6.tlf

> PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0702

# ASSIGNMENT

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS Victhom Human Bionics Inc., having its head office at 4780, rue Saint-Félix, Suite 105, Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Québec, province of Québec G3A 2J9, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the inventions which are the object of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents and Patent Applications");

WHEREAS Neurostream Technologies General Partnership, having its head office at 4780, rue Saint-Félix, Suite 105, Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Québec, province of Québec G3A 2J9 (hereinaster referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications from the Assignor pursuant to a General Partnership Agreement dated April 29, 2009 between the Assignor and the Assignee;

WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm the aforementioned assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee forever, all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents and Patent Applications including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said Patents and Patent Applications and all corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States and Canada, including any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country and which pertains to the said Patents and Patent Applications.

The Assignor further agrees without any further payment by said Assignce other than reasonable expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignce, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said the Patents and Patent Applications or any other applications relating thereto, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Page 1 of 6

1294592.1

The Assignor hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

The present assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, assigns, heirs, executors and administrators.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

EXECUTED:

\_\_\_, province of Québec, as of the 🥌 th day of 🕂 💥

VICTHOM HUMAN BIONICS INC.

Name: Normand Rivard

President and Chief Executive

Officer

nece, province of Québec, as of the th day of Agast, 2009.

GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

NEUROSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES

Name: Normand Rivard

Title: Executive Manager

Page 2 of 6

1294592.1